

P

SLP(C)No. 14568 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14568/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2001 in SA 979/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HARIDAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and
bringing LRs of deceased Respondent No.2(D) on record and c/delay in filing substitution appl
n. and permission to tstransposse Proforma Respondent Nos. 4-7(VIII) as petitioner and exempti
on from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pratap Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand out for four weeks as prayed.

The application for bringing the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.2(D)is allowed.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master