

SLP(C)No. 14568 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14568/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2001 in SA 979/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

HARIDAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and
permission to to transpose proforma respondent NOS.4-7(VIII) as
petitioners and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of
deceased respondent No.7(1) and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for substitution of the L.Rs. of respondent No.7(1)
and the prayer is not opposed. Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Applicati
on for substitution is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER