

h

SLP(C)No. 14568 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14568/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2001 in SA 979/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HARIDAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to transpose pr
oforma respondent nos. 4-7(VIII) as petitioner, exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for
interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The High Court has rightly dismissed the Second Appeal as a substantial question of law was in
volved in the appeal.

The special leave petition is dismissed. Interim order stands vacated.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master